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PETERSFIELD MOTOR CYCLE & CAR CLUB

wesents the . . .
PR  OXENBOURNE FARM,
: ‘ EAST MEON, PETERSFIELD
SCRAM BLE - by kind permission of Mr. P. H. Berry
SUNDAY, JUNE l6th, 1957
at 1.30 p.m.

MOTORCYCLE
NEWS

WEDNESDAYS - - FOURPENCE

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME - /-




BUNNY TEW MEMORIAL SCRAMBLE

OPEN TO THE SOUTHERN CENTRE
Held under General Competition Rules, Auto-Cycle Union

Permit No. U.141 T.T.C. 710
OFFICIALS

Southern Centre A.C.U. Steward v ALE Collins

Club Steward M. Dowbell

Clerk of the Course ... M. ]J. Osmond
Secretary of the Meeting ... ... 9, F.Coaten

Starter J. Davey

Machine Examiner, Chief Pit Marshal .., W. Snell

Lap Recorder F'. Lemon

Time Keeper K. Brown
Announcer i A. Bull

Doctors Dr. A. H. Knowles, Dr. W. O. Bradbury .
I/c. Gates and Programmes ... ... N.J. James, R. Collins ,
Course Marshals ... 1S % Members of the Petersfield Club '
Programme Sellers Petersfield I.ady Members

Public Address Equipment ... .. Messrs, F. |, Smallbone, Petersfield

First Aid in Attendance: Petersfield Men's Detachment (Hants) by kind
permission of G. E. Voisey, Esq.

i

Due to Sunday Observance Day Act, we have
to have Entrance Free. Please support us by | q

Purchasing a Programme,

WARNING TO THE PUBLIC

Motor Racing is DANGEROUS, and Spectators attending at this track do so at
their own risk.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the

promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including owners

of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the

vehicles are absolved from all liability arising out of any accidents causing
damage or personal injury to the spectators or ticket holders.



Riding
No. Name

- o -

Anshield, A.
McLaren K.
Pescod, I.
Clements, C.

:\Hen.ri.
Rishman, L.
Penfold, B.
Hall, J.
Attrill, J.
Stacey, D.
Palmer,
Phippen, C.
Millar, E.
Hasty, J.
Huggins, J.
White, H.

Renshaw, G.
Hvde, P.
White, T.
Hodder, C

Underwood, F.

White, G.
Reed, J.
Wort, M
Henton, D,
I'rice, K.
Burnston, M.
Woods, R
Horn, A.
Wilson, E.
Horsell, 1.
Johnson, ].

Taylor, . E.
Lewis, D.

Farmer, L.
Magee, S.
Harvey, ].
Ewens, ].
Morgan, ].
Clements, J.

Darrock, M.
Evans, IR,
Doney, L.
Bussell, ].
Compton, R.
Walker, J.
Heath, C.

Harris, R.
Wilson, K.
Nash, R.

Everitt, R.

Argrave. ].
Tutt, B.
Farrow, S.
Argrave, G.
Sellwood, B.

COMPETITORS

Machine
D.M.W.

B.S.A.
Dot
Greeves
Trinmph
A,).S:
Dot

Dot
B.S.A.
Matchless
James
B.S.A.
Tandon
13.S.A.
B.S.A.
A.].S.
Villiers Spec.
Matchless
B.S.A.
A.].S.
A.]l.B.
Triumph
Velocette
B.S.A. §/c
Ariel S/c

Greeves
Velocette
B.S.A.
Triumph
Greeves
Trinmph
2SS A
Dot

Ariel S/c
Matchless
Matchless
Triamph
Matchless
B.S A.

R. Enfield
Triumph
Matchless
Matchless S/c
BR.S.A

3 SUAS
Greeves
Trinmph
Triumph
Dot
Matchless
A ]St
Dot

James

CcC
197

350
197
197
500
500
197
197
500
347
197
500
197
500
500
350
197
500
500
500
500
197
500
650
497
350
197
500
348
350
500
500
500
197
500
500
197
500
348
500
197
498
500
197
500
350
350
500
497
499
350
348
498
500
500
350
200
200
500
197
498
350
197

197

Club
Alton :
Soton & District

Petersfield
S. Newbury

Waterlooville
P.M.C.R.C,
P.M.C.R.C.
Petersfield
I.O.W.
Petersfield
Mortimer
Winchester
Mortimer
P.M.C.R.C.
S. Newbury
Mortimer

P.M.C.R.C.
P.M.C.R.C.
Sturminster Newton
Aldwick

S. Newbury

S. Newbury
B.S.S.A.

Soton & District
Soton & District
B.S.S.A.

Bishops Waltham
S Newbury
Mortimer
P.M.C.R.C.
Henley

Reading Ace

Maidenhead
Reading Ace

Fareham
Fareham
Fareham

Mohawks
Alton
S. Newbury

Soton & District
Soton & District
Romsey
P.MC-R:C;
Waterlooville
Gosport & District
RMC . R.G

P.M C.R.Cs
PM.C.RC*
Winchester

Gosport & District

Reading Ace
Winchester
PMECR.C:
Reading Ace
Mohawk

Status
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Riding

No.

57
58
39
60
61

62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70
71
72

73
74
75

76
77
78
79

30
51
82
83
34

85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

112

Name
Turner, V.

Blake, D.
Adams, B.
Corby, ]J.
Robinson, J.

Munday, J.
Sherritt, J.
Westmorland, G.
Palmer, D.

Parker, C.
Jackson, M.
Jackson, ]J.
Russell, R. E.
Dean, 3.
Heath, E.
Allard, T.

Stevens, ]J.
Norcutt, IX.
Stroud E. G.

Tavylor, P. G.
Wilson, A.

Parsons, B.
Wain, R, C.

Mitchell, K.
Lynch, A.
Wicks, J.
Sprigens, A.
Lamper, P.

Osborne, 1.
Curtis, W.
Budd, J.
Brown, L.
Williams, D.
Brown, B.
Marsh, R.

Frost, I.
Ayres, ].
Diggens, R.
Philpott, G.
West, S.
Comley, E.
Elvin, G.
North, L.
Butt, D.
King, G.
Marsh, D.
Wootten, ID
Gascoine, L.
Adlam, K.
Kitcher, R.
Ruddick, A.
Knight, s
Baldwin, B
Tomlin, V.
Hall, K.

Snell, K.

Competitors (continued)

Machine
Dot

Matchless
R. Enfield
B.S.A.
B.S.A.

F. Barnett
A.].S.
Addon Cub
Matchless
B.S.A.
(Greeves
ALl.D;

F. Barnett
F. Barnett
3.S.A.
Matchless
Matchless
Dot
Natchless
13.S.A.
Ariel S/cC
B.S.A.
Greeves
D.M. W,
A.].S. S/c
B.S.A.
Dot
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Triumph
B.S.A.
A.):S.
Greeves
B.S.A.
Triumph
Matchless
Matchless
Triumph
A.].S.
B.S.A.
A.J.S.
Triumph
Matchless
AT.S.

F. Barnett
Matchless
B.S.A.
Ariel
Greeves
R.S.A.
Matchless
Matchless
Matchless
Greeves
Dot
Triumph
B.S.A.
Maztichless
Dot

Ariel S/c
Triumph
D.M.W.
R. Enfield
Matchless

CcC
197

500
500
500
350
197
500
349
498
500
197
500
197
197
500
498
500
197
497
500
500
350
197
197
500
500
200
500
500
498
500
500
197
499
498
350
350
500
497
500
498
199
500
500
197
344
350
500
197
500
500
500
500
197
197
500
350
350
197
500
500
197
499

4199

Club
Mortimer

p.M.C.R.C.
p.M.C.R.C.
P.M.C.R.C.

Gosport

Maidenhead
Basingstoke
Reading Ace
p.M.C.R.C.

Winchester
Ringwood
Ringwood
Soton & District
Petersfield
XHG Tigers
Portsmouth

Petersfield
Mortimer
Mortimer

Reading Ace

S. Newbury
Mortimer

Soton & District

Basingstoke
P.M.C.R.C.
Mortimer

S. Newbury
Henley

Fareham

Bishops Waltham
Petersfield

Alton

Gosport

Soton & District
Petersfield

P.M.C.R.C.
Petersfield
Gosport
Soton Vikings
Mortimer
Mortimer
Reading Ace
Waterlooville
Soton & District
Mortimer
Winchester
Mortimer
F.M.C.R.C,
Rasingstoke
XHG Tigers
Reading Ace
Winchester

Reading & Dis. Sporting

Soton Vikings
Portsmouth

Petersfield

N
E
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PROGRAMME
EVENT ONE (up to 200 c.c.) (5 laps).

1 Ansfield, A. 37 Harvey, ]J. 72 Allard, P.

3 Pescod, F. 49 Clement, J. 75 Stroud, E.
6 Rishman, L. 50 Nash, R. 76 Taylor, P.
7 Penfold, 13. 51 Everitt, K. 79 Wain, R.
10 Stacey, D. 52 Argrave, ]. 84 Lamper, P.
12 Phippen, C. 55 Argrave, G. 91 Marsh; R.
14 Clement, C. 56 Selwood, B. 94 Diggens, R
16 White, H. 57 Turner, V. R. g8 Elvin, G.
20 Hodder, C. 61 Robinson, J. 103 Wootten, D
25 Henton, D. 65 Palmer, D. 104 Gascoine, P
32 Johnson, J. 67 Jackson, M. 108 Knight, C.

Lewis, D. 68 Jackson, J. 111 Hall, K.

ls% 2nd1,2!f¢5z74t1}//15th .) 6thu)27thz StMW ’I‘nmu/r

EVENT TWO. SIDECAR. SCRATCH.

Heat 1 (4 laps) Heat 2 (4 laps)
22 White, G. 40 Clement, ]J.
23 Reed, ). 74 Norcutt, K.
26 Price, K. 77 Wilson, A.

48 Harris, R.! 109 Baldwin, B
lst..?w}.. 2nd2¢.f£ W. Time é;gi/ 1st 41-«) 2nd:u77¢- W. Timé.:.‘r.;...;

EVENT THREE. NOVICE ONLY.

Heat 1 (4 laps) Heat 2 (4 laps)

1 Ansfield, A. 56 Selwood, B. 2 McLaren, R. Blake, D.

3 Pescod, F. 60 Corby, ]. 6& Rishman, L. 61 Robinson, J.

7 Penfold, B. 62 Munday, ]J. 8 Hall, J. 63 Sherritt, J.

9 Attrill, J. 66 Parker, C. 10 Stacey, D. 71 Heath, E.
12 Phippen, C. 73 Stevens, J. 13 Millar, E. 76 Taylor, P.
14 Hasty, ]. 80 Mitchell, RR. 15 Huggins, J. 81 Lynch, A.
16 White, H. 82 Wicks, ]J. 17 Renshaw, G. 83 Spriggins, A.
18 Hyde, P. 85 Osborne, 1. 20 Hodder, C. 86 Curtis, W.
24 Wort, M. 87 Budd, ]J. 25 Henton, D. 88 Brown, R.
27 Burnston, M. 89 Williams, D. 28 Woods, R. 90 Brown, B.
29 Horn, A. 92 Frost, 1. 33 Taylor, J. 93 Ayres, ]J.
34 Lewis, D. 94 Diggens, R. 35 Farmer, L. 96 West, S.
36 Magee, S. 97 Comley, E. 37 Harvey, ]. 98 Elvin, G.
39 Morgan, J. 100 Budd, D. 41 Darrock, M, 101 King, G.
42 Evans, R, 102 Marsh, D. 43 Doney, L. 103 Wootten, D.
46 Walker, ]. 104 Gascoine, P. 47 Heath, C. 106 Kitcher, R.
51 Everitt, R, 107 Ruddick, A 53., Tutt, B. 108 Knight, C.
54 Farrow, S. B o f 55 Argrave, G. 110 Tomlin, V.

lsté.z anJ//kd/ 4th f( a 1st. 8 2nd[{’é}rd%’4tb‘a(/ sm/[Z@
6th’7,(,/7th,z‘?‘§thfﬁ 9th. ,)2 loth/f!"’ 6th .,l?n'hh:z:j 8uvz.2/ thh }3
11th ['//lzm ’mhby 14th } 11th. jl’th[(j 13th$'g Ht

lSth{%W. Time. (5.‘;[5\ lSth.jM. Time.. ’Aﬁ

FINAL—EVENT TWO. SIDECAR. SCRATCH. (4 laps)

st bl 200 Zhf 3d 2l 4@ ..... W. Time (2. M%‘

FINAL—EVENT THREE. NOVICE ONLY. (4 laps)

5 naleBacd? B a2 D s FL o 5 10452 s0l0Z w. rime D Lt




EVENT FOUR. EXPERTS ONLY. ( /c?)

5 Allen, E. Palmer, D.
11 Palmer, Jackson, M.
19 White, T. Dean, B.
21 Underwood, F. 72 Allard, T.
30 Wilson, E. 75 Swroud, E.
31 Horsell, 1. 78 Parson, B.
32 Johnson, ]J. 79 Wain, R.
44 DBussell, ]. ¥4 Lamper, P.
45 Compton, R. 91 Marsh, R.
49 'Wilson, K. 105 Adlam, R.
52 Argrave, ]. 111 Hall, K.

57 Turner, V. 112 Snell, K.

59 Adams, B}n

1507/ 20d2¢) 3rd & sth 2r 5t 2/ 6m4¢.é-7zhw Bthe?, e
9tb>) lOlh/w W. Time //""/5’@,.

EVENT FIVE. EXPERTS BARRED.

Heat 1 (4 laps) Heat 2 (4 laps)

2 McLaren, R. 61 Robinson, J. 1 Ansfeld, A. 56 Selwood, B.

6 Rishman, L. 63 Sherritt, J. 3 Pescod, F. 60 Maunday, J. )

8 Hall, J. 64 Westmorland, G. 4 Clements, C. 66 Parker, C,
10 Stacey, D. 69 Russell, R. 7 Penfold, B. 68 Jackson, ).
13 Miller, E. 71 Heath, E. 9 Attrill, J. 73 Stevens, J.
15 Huggins, J. 76 Taylor, P. 12 Phippen, C. 80 Mitchell, R.
17 Renshaw, G. 81 Lynch, A, 14 Hasty, ]. 82 Wicks, |.
20 Hodder, C. 83 Spriggens, A. 16 White, H. 85 Osborne, 1.
25 Henton, D. 86 Curtis, W, 18 Hyde, F. 87 Budd, ].
28 Woods, R. 88 DBrown, L. 24 Wort, M. 89 Williams, D. |
33 Taylor, ]. 90 Brown, B. 27 Buarnston, M. 92 Frost, I.
35 Farmer, L. 93 Ayres, ]. 29 Horn, A. 94 Diggens, R.
37 Harvey, ]. 96 West, S. 34 Lewis, D. 97 Comley, E
38 Ewens, ]. 98 Elvin, G. 36 Magee, S. 99 North, L,
41 Darrock, M. 101 King, G. 39 Morgan, J. 100 Budd, D.
43 Doney, L. 103 Wootten, D. 40 Clements, ]. 102 Marsh, D,
47 Heath, C. 106 Kitcher, R. 42 Evans, K. 104 Gascoine, P.
53 Tutt, B 108 Knight, C. 46 Walker, . 107 Ruddick, A.
55 Argrave, G. 110 Tomlin, V. 51 Everitt, R
58 Blake, D. 54 Farrow,

1st&f2nd5%d ﬁ'uqﬁvmh%" Mndé"] Ird 4 a5 sl

6:h//£17 J/Iﬂsthf’ﬂml hgf 7:W]9;h M

n 2 1204/ 1307 mh/w mw 12th22.7 130552 mhq
15th L. W. Tnme....Z..,f' 151hf7 2. W. Time . BT/ K.

I"INAL—EVENT FIVE EXPERTS BARRED. (4 lap:l L
ls% 2nd.f SrQ? “ath #‘ 5th lﬁrﬁh 9?71116 Txme 7‘4&‘%

EVENT SIX. SIDECAR HANDICAP. (5 laps)

22 White, G. . 40 Clements, ]J.

23 Reed, ]. 48 Harns, R.

26 Price, R. 74 Norcutt, K.
109 Baldwin, B. 77 Wilson, A.

1st # an.‘{i 3&#. ‘Ilh.z.}. W. Time. consadiera



EVENT SEVEN. BUNNY TEW MEMORIAL SHIELD. All Heats 4 laps

Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3
3 Pescod, F, 1 Ansfield, A 2 McLaren, R.
5 Allen, M 6 Rishman, L. 4 Clements, C.
8 Hall, ] 9 Aurill, J. 7 Penfold, B
12 Phippen, C. 11 Palmer, 10 Stacey, D.
15 Huggins, ]. 13 Millar, E. 14 Hasty, }.
18 Hyde, P. 16 White, H, ’ 17 Renshaw, G.
21 Underwood, F. 20 Hodder, C. 19 White, T,
25 Henton, D. 27 Burnston, M. 24 Wort, M.
29 Horn, A. 30 Wilson, E. 28 Woods, R.
32 Johmson, J. 33 Taylor, ]. 31 Horsell, 1.
35 Farmer, L. 36 Magee, S. 34 Lewis, D.
39 Morgan, J. 38 Ewens, ], 37 Harvey, J.
40 Clements, ]. 44 Darrock, M. 42 Evans, R.
43 Doney, L 46 Waller, J. 45 Compton, R.
49 Wilson, K. 52 Argrave, J. 47 Heath, C.
51 Everitt, R, 53 Tutt, B. 54 Farrow, S.
55 Argrave, G. 56 Selwood, B. 57 Turner, V.
59 Adams, B. 61 Robinson, J. 58 Blake, D.
60 Corby, J. 65 Palmer, D, 62 Munday, J.
63 Sherriu, ], 66 Parker, C. 64 Westmorland, G.
69 Russell, K. 68 Jackson, J. 67 Jackson, M.
70 Dean, 3. 72 Allard, T. 71 Heath, C.
73 Stevens, ). 76 Taylor, P. 75 Stroud, E.
78 Parson, B. 79 Wain, R. 80 Mitchell, R.
81 Lvnch, A. 82 Wicks, J. 83 Spriggens, A.
85 Osborne, 1. 86 Curtis, W. 84 Lamper, P
88 Brown, L. 89 Williams, D. 87 Buadd, J.
91 Marsh, K. 93 Ayres, ]. 90 Brown, B.
92 Frost, l. 97 Comley, E. 94 Diggens, R.
96 West, S. 101 King, G. 98 Elvin, G.
100 Budd, D. 104 Gascoine, P. 99 North, L.
103 Wootten, D. 105 Adlam, K. 102 Marsh, D.
107 Ruddick, A. 108 Knight, C. 106 Kitcher, R.
110 Tomlin, V. 112 Snell, K. 111 Hall, K.
Ist 79/2nd0{] 3rd ?/ M 2nd2(. 3rd0;$ lst/.? 2nd...... 3rdies.os
4th44/5tli 6th,ﬁ/ Athél ‘75th 757 6th L / 4th..i¢. Sthe..... 6th......
nh 5 8th A2 ol 7(114:2%;4 oth. 2, 7lb ...... 8th...... 9th......

lOlhg% Tlme7%f10[h ')7 W. Ttme? -lOth .. W, Time ....ccs0

FINAL—EVENT SEVEN. BUNNY TEW MEMORIAL SHIELD. (6 laps)

ls%.Zn{%rd?ath%thMmh[f /Ittﬁ'%tw QtK}p W. Tlme/..z.?fj-.?(

EVENT EIGHT. NOVICE BARRED. 6 laps

4 Clements, C. 45 Compton, R, 72 Allard, T.

5 Allen, N. 49 Wilson, K. 74 Norcutt, K.
11 Palmer, 52 Arggave, J. 75 Stroud, E.
19 White, T. 57 Torner, V. 78 Parsons, B.
21 Underwood, F. 59 Adams, B. 84 Lamper, P.
30 Wilson, E. 64 Westmorland, G. 91 Marsh, R.
31 Horsell, I. 65 Palmer, D. 99 North, L.
32 Johnson, ]J. 67 Jackson, M. 105 Adlam, R.
38 Ewens, ]. 68 Jackson, J. 111 Hall, K.
40 Clements, J. 69 Russell, K. 112 Snell, K.
44 Bussell, ]. 70 Dean B,

lstQ/ 2nd 72’_ 4th. 55!@ 6th[15¢
7thuplh” 9thd &7 10th /QW Timédd nr”.



TEWS of

PETERSFIELD

FOR ALL YOUR

MOTOR CYCLE
REQUIREMENTS

Main Agents for: —
A.].S. ARIEL B.S.A. FRANCIS BARNETT JAMES
MATCHLESS NORTON ROYAL ENFIELD SUNBEAM
TRIUMPH VELOCETTE VESPA N.S.U. QUICKLY

COMPETITION SPECIALISTS

SALES SERVICE TUNING

SALES - THROUGH - SERVICE

F. W. TEW & SON LTD.

20, LAVANT STREET, PETERSFIELD

HAMPSHIRE Phone: Petersfield 53




